TIM LANE Scott County Sheriff

Item #8 7/23/2020

SHAWN ROTH

Chief Deputy Sheriff

EMERGENCY 9-1-1 (563) 326-8625 (563) 326-8689 (FAX)



BRYCE SCHMIDT

Chief Deputy Sheriff

www.scottcountyiowa.com/sheriff sheriff@scottcountyiowa.com

Date: July 21, 2020

Memo To: Board of Supervisors

From: Major Shawn Roth

REF: Mid-Point Salary for Sex Offender Registry Specialist

After the Sheriff's Office concluded the interviews for the vacant sex offender registry specialist position, the unanimous choice is Tara Sbertoli. Ms. Sbertoli has over 17 years of law enforcement experience, and has previously held a similar position with the Clinton County, Iowa Sheriff's Office. Because of Tara Sbertoli's previous experience, we are asking for Board approval to hire Tara Sbertoli at the mid-point salary for the sex offender registry specialist position at \$21.21 per hour or \$44,117 annually.

I can make myself available for any questions.

Thank you.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 23, 2020

APPROVAL OF HIRING SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY SPECIALIST AT THE MID-POINT SALARY OF \$21.21 PER HOUR OR \$44,117 ANNUAL SALARY IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Board approves hiring Sex Offender Registry Specialist Tara Sbertoli at \$21.21 per hour/\$44,117 annual salary.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.